Limit switch attachments DAPZ
Subject to change – 2010/012 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Limit switch attachments DAPZ
Type codes
DAPZ — SB — M — 250AC — EXS — RO
Type
DAPZ Limit switch attachment
Specification
SB Sensor box
Measuring principle
I Inductive
M Electrical, micro switch
Operating voltage
25DC 25 V DC
30DC 30 V DC
250AC 250 V AC
Design
EX Explosion-proof
D Display
S Square design
R Round design
A AS-interface connection
M Solenoid plug
Variant
RO Foot height fixed
AR Foot height adjustable
2010/01 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Limit switch attachments DAPZ, square design
Technical data
• Drive interface to Namur
VDI/VDE 3845
• Simple and quick assembly
and connection
• Integrated solenoid valve actuation
• DAPZ-SB-I-… with AS-interface
General technical data
Sensing type Mechanical Contactless
Variant Basic version Explosion-proof Basic version
Measuring principle Electrical Electrical Inductive
Operating voltage range [V AC] 0 … 250 0 … 250 –p g g g
[V DC] – – 10 … 30
Max. switching capacity 16 A, 250 V AC 4 A, 250 V AC –
Switching element function Changeover switch Changeover switch Normally closed contact
Electrical connection M20x1.5 M20x1.5 AS-interface flat cable plug
Display Yes No Yes
Ambient temperature [°C] –25 … +85 –25 … +85 –25 … +85
Protection class Housing IP65 Housing IP65 Housing IP65
ATEX category gas – II 2G –
Explosion ignition protection type gas – Ex ed IIC T6 –
Explosion-proof ambient temperature – –20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C –
CE marking symbol
(see conformity declaration)
As per EU low voltage directive As per EU explosion protection

3 Solenoid plug
B1 B2 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3
Feet mounted inwards
Foot 20 30 64 20 80 80 145 300
Foot 30 30 64 30 80 80 145 300
Foot 50 (order accessories separately) 30 64 50 80 80 145 300
Feet mounted outwards
Foot 20 30 64 20 80 130 145 300
Foot 30 30 64 30 80 130 145 300
Foot 50 (order accessories separately) 30 64 50 80 130 145 300
Mounting with adapter (order accessories separately) � 9
DAPZ-SBZ-K0-RO 25 64 20 80 50 145 300
DAPZ-SBZ-K3-RO 30 64 30 80 150 145 300
Ordering data
Sensing type Variant Measuring principle Operating voltage Part No. Type
Mechanical Basic version Electrical 250 V AC 534 468 DAPZ-SB-M-250AC-DSM-RO
Mechanical Explosion-proof Electrical 250 V AC 534 470 DAPZ-SB-M-250AC-EXS-RO
Contactless Basic version Inductive 30 V DC 534 473 DAPZ-SB-I-30DC-DSAM-RO
2010/01 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Limit switch attachments DAPZ, round design, variant RO
Technical data
• Drive interface to Namur

2 Cable conduit fitting M20x1.5 2 Cable conduit fitting M20x1.5
B1 B2 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2
Feet mounted inwards
Foot 20 30 80 20 97 75 80 122
Foot 30 30 80 30 97 75 80 122
Foot 50 (order accessories separately) 30 80 50 97 75 80 122
Feet mounted outwards
Foot 20 30 80 20 97 75 130 122
Foot 30 30 80 30 97 75 130 122
Foot 50 (order accessories separately) 30 80 50 97 75 130 122
Mounting with adapter (order accessories separately) � 9
DAPZ-SBZ-K0-RO 25 80 20 97 75 50 122
DAPZ-SBZ-K3-RO 30 80 30 97 75 150 122
Ordering data
Sensing type Variant Measuring principle Operating voltage Part No. Type
Mechanical Basic version Electrical 250 V AC 534 469 DAPZ-SB-M-250AC-DR-RO
Contactless Basic version Inductive 30 V DC 534 471 DAPZ-SB-I-30DC-DR-RO
Contactless Explosion-proof Inductive 25 V DC 534 472 DAPZ-SB-I-25DC-R-RO
2010/01 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Limit switch attachments DAPZ, round design, variant AR
Technical data
• Drive interface to Namur

Housing socket Acrylic butadiene styrene Acrylic butadiene styrene Acrylic butadiene styrene
Housing cover Polycarbonate, transparent Polycarbonate, transparent Polycarbonate, transparent
Seal Nitrile rubber Nitrile rubber Nitrile rubber
Subject to change – 2010/018 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Limit switch attachments DAPZ, round design, variant AR
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data� www.festo.com
2 Cable conduit fitting M20x1.5
B1 B2 B3 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3
Feet mounted inwards
Foot height adjustable 30 62 52.5 20, 30, 50 100 80 144 130
Feet mounted outwards
Foot height adjustable 30 62 52.5 20, 30, 50 100 130 144 130
Ordering data
Sensing type Variant Measuring principle Operating voltage Part No. Type
Mechanical Basic version Electrical 250 V AC 534 474 DAPZ-SB-M-250AC-DR-AR
Contactless Basic version Inductive 30 V DC 534 475 DAPZ-SB-I-30DC-DR-AR
Contactless Explosion-proof Inductive 25 V DC 534 476 DAPZ-SB-I-25DC-EXDR-AR
2010/01 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Limit switch attachments DAPZ
Accessories
Ordering data